Last Name

Langenfeld
Lacroix
Zegers
Villarruel
Hanes
Lightner
Klaubauf
Klaubauf
Zimdars
Krueger
Hanson
Buboltz
Wagner
Freeman
Wieland
Pahlow
Frieder
Gerke
Lucius
Sheedy
Lau

Lau
Lennon
Dorff
Thomas
Deuman
Whitrock
Willems
Dorff
Rowell
Bohm
Finley
Marsch
Lapierre
Meyers
Smith
Smith
Thompson
Dassler
Kieslich
Nelsen
Gagnon
Lotter-Vanpay
Mayer
Seefeldt
Flaten
Smith
Kercheval
Henrickson
Julian

First Name

Michelle
Damian
John
Benjamin
Brian
Mel
Anthony
Anthony
Betty
Dennis
Kevin
Carla
Alan
James
Jerome
Kim
Michael
Russell
Keith
Mark
Jason
Jason
Robert
Barbara
Michelle
Annette
Mary
Theresa
Edward
Natasha
Rodney
James
Jean
Amy
Steven
Mark
Mark
Scott
Vickie
Jill

Brian
Debra
Kathleen
Emmy
Julie
Mark
Gregory
Pamela
Claudia
Curt

Employer

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

Howard-Suamico Sch Dist
West De Pere Sch Dist

De Pere Sch Dist
Ashwaubenon Sch Dist
Pulaski Community Sch Dist
Denmark Middle

Denmark Sch Dist
Howard-Suamico Sch Dist
Howard-Suamico Sch Dist
West De Pere Sch Dist
Wrightstown Community Sch

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

Howard-Suamico Sch Dist
Howard-Suamico Sch Dist

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

Bay Port High

West De Pere High
Ashwaubenon Sch Dist
Ashwaubenon High
Westwood Elementary
Phantom Knight Sch

De Pere Sch Dist

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis
De Pere Sch Dist

De Pere High

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'
Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

East High

Preble High

Southwest High

West De Pere Middle

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis
West De Pere Sch Dist

Bay View Middle

John Dewey Acad of Learning

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

Wrightstown High

Howard Elementary
Ashwaubenon Sch Dist
Ashwaubenon Sch Dist
Dickinson Elementary
Heritage Elementary

Susie C Altmayer Elementary
Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis
West High

West De Pere Sch Dist
Pulaski Community Sch Dist

Green Bay Area Public Sch Dis'

Fort Howard Elementary

*Gross
Wages

$190,000
$153,759
$149,391
$142,561
$135,193
$131,500
$130,377
$130,377
$127,972
$127,552
$125,854
$125,130
$123,524
$122,326
$122,000
$121,054
$119,243
$118,049
$117,753
$117,122
$116,217
$116,217
$115,134
$113,705
$113,103
$112,617
$111,431
$111,431
$110,428
$110,428
$110,428
$110,404
$110,221
$109,557
$109,462
$109,157
$109,157
$109,145
$108,753
$107,932
$107,932
$107,801
$107,801
$107,801
$106,899
$106,011
$105,767
$105,231
$104,958
$103,369

Fringe
Benefits

$50,066
$37,462
$40,857
$37,827
$35,050
$31,189
$36,745
$36,745
$35,718
$35,212
$37,722
$37,596
$37,223
$35,252
$24,868
$25,043
$34,550
$36,635
$33,717
$33,669
$36,379
$36,379
$35,710
$26,916
$35,550
$35,511
$35,447
$35,447
$26,434
$16,217
$26,434
$35,570
$35,269
$35,452
$33,738
$26,248
$26,248
$35,839
$34,016
$32,967
$32,967
$34,988
$34,988
$34,210
$22,964
$34,651
$34,924
$28,783
$34,496
$34,263

Total

$240,066
$191,221
$190,248
$180,388
$170,243
$162,689
$167,122
$167,122
$163,690
$162,764
$163,576
$162,726
$160,747
$157,578
$146,868
$146,097
$153,793
$154,684
$151,470
$150,791
$152,596
$152,596
$150,844
$140,621
$148,653
$148,128
$146,878
$146,878
$136,862
$126,645
$136,862
$145,974
$145,490
$145,009
$143,200
$135,405
$135,405
$144,984
$142,769
$140,899
$140,899
$142,789
$142,789
$142,011
$129,863
$140,662
$140,691
$134,014
$139,454
$137,632

Brown County WI Government Schools

Top Salaries and *Estimated Pensions

**Est Annual
Pension Inc.
Social Security

$159,000
$133,631
$130,574
$125,793
$120,635
$118,050
$117,264
$117,264
$115,580
$115,286
$114,098
$113,591
$112,467
$111,628
$111,400
$110,738
$109,470
$108,634
$108,427
$107,985
$107,352
$107,352
$106,594
$105,594
$105,172
$104,832
$104,002
$104,002
$103,300
$103,300
$103,300
$103,283
$103,155
$102,690
$102,623
$102,410
$102,410
$102,402
$102,127
$101,552
$101,552
$101,461
$101,461
$101,461
$100,829
$100,208

$99,892

$99,461

$99,241

$97,962

***Estimated
Lifetime Pension
and SS Payout

$3,339,000
$2,806,257
$2,742,048
$2,641,647
$2,533,337
$2,479,050
$2,462,542
$2,462,542
$2,427,188
$2,421,014
$2,396,054
$2,385,411
$2,361,803
$2,344,192
$2,339,400
$2,325,494
$2,298,872
$2,281,320
$2,276,969
$2,267,693
$2,254,390
$2,254,390
$2,238,470
$2,217,464
$2,208,614
$2,201,470
$2,184,036
$2,184,036
$2,169,292
$2,169,292
$2,169,292
$2,168,939
$2,166,249
$2,156,488
$2,155,091
$2,150,608
$2,150,608
$2,150,432
$2,144,669
$2,132,600
$2,132,600
$2,130,675
$2,130,675
$2,130,675
$2,117,415
$2,104,362
$2,097,741
$2,088,680
$2,084,065
$2,057,203

*Gross wages provided by City of Green Bay and may include payments that would not be eligible for pension calculation.
**Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:
1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.
2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment with SS w/h, retirement age is 65, and is fully vested with pension of 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.
***Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years
Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org
Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

.LlastName  First Name

Sandra
Renee
James
Kathleen
Patrick
James
Tammy
Andrew
Kristine
Trina
Ann
Kathleen
Oran
Oran
Ann
Joseph
Kristen
John
Daniel
Kyle
David
David
David
Susan
Lori

Jo

Peter
Kurt
Christine
Mark
Lisa
Maria
Phillip
Andrea
Andrea
Lisa
Jennifer
Lee
Ryan
Jonathan
Nick
Timothy
Daniel
William
Angela
Kendilyn
Joseph

. = Beyer
. Every
« _ Vanabel

. :Sorenson

* > Brockman
Wallander
raheim Matthew
* « Spychalla Kim

« . Bridenhagen David

Employer

Franklin Middle

Preble High

Preble High

Hemlock Creek Elementary
Pulaski Community Middle
West De Pere High

De Pere Middle

Foxview Intermediate School
Parkview Middle

Aldo Leopold Comm Sch K-8
Denmark Elementary
Lineville Intermediate School
Denmark High

Denmark Middle

Lombardi Middle

Southwest High

Chappell Elementary

Pulaski High

Pulaski High

Bay Harbor Elementary
Denmark Early Childhood Ctr
Denmark High

Denmark Sch Dist

De Pere Sch Dist
Washington Middle

West De Pere Sch Dist
Pioneer Elementary

Valley View Elementary
Early Learning Center
Wilder Elementary

Pulaski Community Sch Dist
Cormier Sch and Early Lrn Ctr
Lineville Intermediate School
Red Smith K-8
Howard-Suamico Sch Dist
Green Bay Area Public Sch Dist
Pulaski Community Sch Dist
Wrightstown Middle
Suamico Elementary

Edison Middle

De Pere High

East High

Preble High

Southwest High

Forest Glen Elementary
Wrightstown Elementary
Bay Port High

Beaumont Elementary
Green Bay Head Start

Doty Elementary

*Gross
Wages

$103,369
$103,369
$103,369
$103,354
$103,156
$102,622
$102,578
$102,578
$102,389
$102,169
$102,000
$101,621
$101,462
$101,462
$101,302
$101,302
$100,432
$100,396
$100,396
$100,105
$99,653
$99,653
$99,653
$99,461
$99,234
$98,601
$98,531
$98,531
$98,423
$98,423
$98,346
$97,948
$97,702
$97,167
$96,443
$96,415
$96,250
$96,000
$95,253
$95,099
$94,954
$94,754
$94,754
$94,754
$94,292
$93,000
$92,489
$92,066
$92,066
$92,066

Fringe
Benefits

$29,152
$34,263
$34,263
$34,588
$28,566
$34,486
$23,205
$34,252
$32,270
$22,270
$33,725
$32,719
$33,648
$33,648
$28,848
$25,094
$33,831
$19,086
$13,987
$32,415
$33,388
$33,388
$33,388
$33,813
$33,655
$33,898
$13,689
$13,689
$15,806
$33,536
$15,094
$31,655
$31,981
$33,352
$31,799
$24,376
$27,535
$33,402
$31,638
$27,937
$13,378
$24,132
$27,886
$24,132
$31,504
$32,811
$31,341
$20,786
$32,603
$32,603

Total

$132,521
$137,632
$137,632
$137,942
$131,722
$137,108
$125,783
$136,830
$134,659
$124,439
$135,725
$134,340
$135,110
$135,110
$130,150
$126,396
$134,263
$119,482
$114,383
$132,520
$133,041
$133,041
$133,041
$133,274
$132,889
$132,499
$112,220
$112,220
$114,229
$131,959
$113,440
$129,603
$129,683
$130,519
$128,242
$120,791
$123,785
$129,402
$126,891
$123,036
$108,332
$118,886
$122,640
$118,886
$125,796
$125,811
$123,830
$112,852
$124,669
$124,669

**Est Annual
Pension Inc.
Social Security

$97,962
$97,962
$97,962
$97,950
$97,791
$97,361
$97,325
$97,325
$97,173
$96,996
$96,860
$96,555
$96,427
$96,427
$96,298
$96,298
$95,598
$95,569
$95,569
$95,335
$94,971
$94,971
$94,971
$94,816
$94,633
$94,124
$94,067
$94,067
$93,981
$93,981
$93,919
$93,598
$93,400
$92,969
$92,387
$92,364
$92,231
$92,030
$91,429
$91,305
$91,188
$91,027
$91,027
$91,027
$90,655
$89,615
$89,204
$88,863
$88,863
$88,863

***Estimated
Lifetime Pension
and SS Payout

$2,057,203
$2,057,203
$2,057,203
$2,056,949
$2,053,602
$2,044,575
$2,043,831
$2,043,831
$2,040,636
$2,036,917
$2,034,060
$2,027,653
$2,024,965
$2,024,965
$2,022,260
$2,022,260
$2,007,553
$2,006,944
$2,006,944
$2,002,025
$1,994,384
$1,994,384
$1,994,384
$1,991,138
$1,987,301
$1,976,600
$1,975,417
$1,975,417
$1,973,591
$1,973,591
$1,972,289
$1,965,561
$1,961,402
$1,952,358
$1,940,119
$1,939,646
$1,936,856
$1,932,630
$1,920,002
$1,917,399
$1,914,947
$1,911,566
$1,911,566
$1,911,566
$1,903,756
$1,881,915
$1,873,277
$1,866,126
$1,866,126
$1,866,126



